505741689 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ARMAND PRIEDITIS	11/06/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUSTAR, INC.
Street Address:	21575 RIDGETOP CIRCLE
City:	STERLING
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15463107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: rhicks@sternekessler.com, lmiller@sternekessler.com **Correspondent Name:** STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4380.0930002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS G. HICKS				
SIGNATURE:	/Ross G. Hicks, #56,374/				
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019				

Total Attachments: 2

source=4380.0930002 assignment#page1.tif source=4380.0930002 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505741689 REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0095

Atty. Dkt. No. AGGK.P122 USSN: 14/534,443

telement ble, amel ka melinazing bedy jujíré<mark>ASSIGNMENT</mark>e brállera beznezing kal a apolifi vá aktob Barallujtkana, am gregorial (j.a. diblioù 1951)/Barap (k. 1852) pagangráfigy da lagracaguadas

WHEREAS I/WE, **Armand Prieditis**; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "**SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING ROUTING**", (Attorney Ref. No: AGGK.P122) as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application No. 14/534,443 on November 6, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, **Neustar**, **Inc.** a Delaware corporation having an address of **505 Howard Street**, **5**th **Floor**, **San Francisco**, **CA 94105**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

AND STATE ACCURATE THE COMPLEMENT OF PROOFE AND TAXABLE AS A MALE BAY.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Neustar**, **Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and claim priority to said application;

lantonoment the perpute or the watth a titler between 15 yealth that pattern animal accuration

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby agree with the said Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said

PATENT REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0096

Atty. Dkt. No. AGGK.P122 USSN: 14/534,443

invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND I/WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Arm	and Prieditis	***************************************	
Now (- 6 20)	Y Su	PHALL		
	ka Moriand Despite a	teč šarabiyši Paserejnia	is which may	

Deliver. The company of the company

	with is herito	i di interiore	efecijski.		fractiday	Yadi, 8	eniga, ja	n ingi sing
STATE OF CAM	UIFORNI	14	A see wheel	A transportation of the Africa	aldine e	unt - der Soche e	oblanconnocence noce	a are see constitue representa
COUNTY OF	LMBOLD	`````j	edisker.			Biggster		4. 图 点被音句 Det

On this _	🙋 day	of <u>N</u> C)VemB	~~X	2014,	before	me,
KRISTINT	CHUBER	<u>700/)</u> ,	Notary F	ublic, pers	onally app	eared Arr	nand
Prieditis, who p	 NOTEGO TORNES CONTRACADO A PARTICIPATO NO PARTICIPATO DE LA PROPERTIDA DEL PROPERTIDA DE LA PORTIDA DE LA PROPERTIDA DE LA PROPER	0.00.000	DEPOSITS ASSESSMENT OF	SUMPLE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE S	TO SEE TO SOURCE AND CONSISSION IN		
whose name is	5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	A 42					
executed the s					•		
instrument the	person, or th	e entity up	on behalf	of which th	ie person a	cted, exec	:uted
the instrument.							

I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

What Fig. 1. SECTION ATTOMS, From Beneity agree with the shirt feeligens for

Witness my hand and official seal. yrandiga na abirta da oʻli ottodir darirdining qalidi. Mad 4. 400, giladii darifik oʻqin,

